are hereby acknowledged, Buyer and Seller agree as follows: 

1. SALE OF PROPERTY AND PURCHASE PRICE

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Seller agrees to sell, convey, 

assign, and transfer to Buyer the Property at Closing (defined below).  The purchase price 

for the Property shall be One Hundred and Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($188,500.00) (the “Purchase Price”), payable by Buyer to Seller at the 

Closing as described in Section 11. 

2. BUYER'S DUE DILIGENCE

A. Investigation. Seller acknowledges that Buyer's determination to purchase

the Property requires a process of investigation (Buyer's “Due Diligence”) into various